

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 08th January, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE:

7. TP(L)/20722/2023
(ECHCBM02044592023)

P. C. : None for the petitioner.

1. Due to paucity of time. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 15.01.2024

08.01.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department

3. At about 4.15 pm, Shri. Shubham Upadhyay
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner appeared. He
submitted that the other legal heirs of the deceased
are also willing to join the petition as petitioners.
Hence, amendment is proposed.

4. Hence, it is to be looked into that whether
parties to the petition can be added by this office or
another proceeding is to be taken out.

08.01.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department