

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2024

**FOR COMPLIANCE:**

57. TP(L)/20722/2023 P. C. : Shri. Shubham Upadhyay Ld. Advocate for the  
(ECHCBM02044592023) Petitioner

1. Read praecipe. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Now, other legal heirs of the deceased are willing to joint he petition as a petitioner. Hence, praecipe is allowed, subject to filing consent of the existing petitioner. Furthermore, the Proposed petitioners to file fresh vakalatnama, as per Rules.

2. Petitioner to carryout an amendment within six weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending.

3. Removed from the board.

15.01.2024

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department