

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 16th January, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

29. TP/1107/2025)
[Original]) None for the Petitioner
(ECHCBM0204459202)

P. C.

1. No one appeared in the matter.
2. Petitioner to explain **delay** as per **382** of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.
3. Petitioner to comply issuance of notice to Collector as per Rule **396** of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.
4. Petitioner to file affidavit regarding pasting the citation on the Notice Board of the Hon'ble Bombay High Court and Notice board of the Collector, vide Rule **397** of the the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
5. The petitioner to execute the Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of **Rule 420 in form No. 118 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980**. The petitioner to ensure that surety bond is properly executed.
6. Removed from the board with liberty to the Petitioner to move praecipe informing the Compliance of requisitions and for listing the petition for passing further order, according to Law.

16.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department